

## CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL

## NOTIFICATION

Chandigarh, dated the 97 -19-2018

No. 22/1/159-IH(4)-2018/28390 In pursuance of Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, order No. 14020/02/2018-UTS.1(Pt.), dated 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2018, Shri Manoj Kumar Parida, IAS, (AGMU:1986) has assumed the charge of the office of Adviser to the Administrator and Chief Vigilance Officer, Union Territory, Chandigarh w.e.f. 26.12.2018 (AN).

> B.L. Sharma, IAS Secretary Personnel Chandigarh Administration

Endst No. 22/1/159-IH(4)-2018/20391 A copy is forwarded to the Joint Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi with reference to order No. 14020/02/2018-UTS.1(Pt.), dated 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2018, for information.

Superintendent Personnel for Secretary Personnel Chandigarh Administration

Endst No. 22/1/159-IH(4)-2018/ 20392

Dated 27-12-2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, Chandigarh Administration;
- 2. All Head of Departments/Boards/Corporation, Chandigarh Administration;
- Accountant General (A&E), Punjab and sub-office, Union Territory, Chandigarh;
- 4. Accountant General (Audit), Punjab and sub-office, Union Territory, Chandigarh;
- 5. All the Administrative Branches in the Chandigarh Administration Secretariat.

Superintendent Personnel for Secretary Personnel Chandigarh Administration

Endst No. 22/1/159-IH(4)-2018/28393

Dated 27-12-2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information:

Secretary to the Governor Punjab and Administrator, U.T., Chandigarh;
PS/Adviser to the Administrator, U.T., Chandigarh;

for information of the Administrator/Adviser to the Administrator, U.T., Chandigarh.

Superintendent Personnel for Secretary Personnel Chandigarh Administration

Dated 97-19-2018

## Endst No. 22/1/159-IH(4)-2018/28394

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Union Territory, Chandigarh with the request that the above notification may be published in the official gazette of the Chandigarh Administration and 10 copies thereof be supplied to this department for record, immediately.

Superintendent Personnel for Secretary Personnel Chandigarh Administration

DPGMCH

A/JDA/...

Dated

## GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, CHANDIGARH (ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH-IV)

Endst. No. GMCH/EIV/EA3/2019/ 1149

Dated, Chandigarh, the 0 8 JAN 2019

A copy of letter No. 22/1/159-IH(4)-2018/28390 dated 27.12.2018 received from the Secretary Personnel, Chandigarh Administration, is forwarded to the System Analyst, IT Centre, GMCH. He is also requested to e-circulate/email the same to all the HODs/Branch Incharges of GMCH Chandigarh for information and further necessary action.

Encls: As above.

(Estb.-IV) GMCH, Chandigarh